
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/38/Amndt.3/18-19 dated 28.02.2019                                                         Page 1 of 1 
 
 

 

Amendment No. 3 

28.02.19 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/38/18-19 dated 09.01.2019 
read with its Amendment No. 1 & 2 dated 11.02.19 & 22.02.19 respectively. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document for item bearing ‘RFx no. 3000003725’ only.         

 

SECTION – VII 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 
 

A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 

Item No:- 2. (Rfx no. 3000003725) 

 
Ultrasound Machine- High End 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference to 
the bidding 
document 

Existing Specification  Amended as 

1 Point 4 , 
page 56 

The system should include at 
least 21” LCD monitor with 1280 
x 1024 resolution arm with tilt, 
swivel and height adjustment 
facility. A separate touchscreen 
should also be available. 

The system should include at 
least 21” LCD monitor with 1280 
x 1024 resolution arm with tilt, 
swivel and height adjustment 
facility. A separate 12” or more 
touchscreen should also be 
available. 

 

Note: 

Technical Compliance Sheet in HLL e-bid portal ‘for RFx / Event number 3000003725’ has 

been replaced by a new version i.e. ‘Ver1.1’. The same need to be downloaded for 

submission. 

 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 


